OP \$140.00 44829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volare Carburetors LLC			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvel-Schebler Aircraft Carburetors LLC
Street Address:	125 Piedmont Avenue
City:	Gibsonville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4482919	MA-4SPA
Registration Number:	4482918	MA-4-5
Registration Number:	4482920	MA-3SPA
Registration Number:	4482921	MA-3PA
Registration Number:	4482917	HA-6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard T. Matthews

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, NORTH CAROLINA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn Knapp
SIGNATURE:	/jk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=LLC Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0727

900485928

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1028208
Date Filed: 7/15/2010 9:53:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201019500298

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Volare Carburetors LLC
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): Resolved that the North Carolina limited liability company known as Volare Carburetors LLC shall henceforth be known as Marvel-Schebler Aircraft Carburetors LLC.
3.	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)
	a The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.
	b. X The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.
4.	These articles will be effective upon filing.
This the	e 14 th day of July 2010.
Signati	gray 17 2010
	y H. Henderson Michael R. Aller r-Manager Member-Manager

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000)

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P.O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 02/18/2019